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l 

CAPITAL AREA 
  

Granite United Way 
125 Airport Road, unit 3 

Concord, NH 03301 
  
  

  

 
 

Contracting (GUW) 
Shannon Swett 
Pamela Becker 

  
Public Health Advisory Council  
(PHAC) Lead 
Samantha Durfee 
603-224-2595 x226 
samantha.durfee@graniteuw.org     
  

  
Substance Misuse Prevention 
Coordinator 
Cailynn Aumock 
603-224-2595 x312 
Cailynn.aumock@graniteuw.org  
   

  
Substance Misuse  
Continuum of Care Facilitator 
Ashley Sullivan 
603-224-2595 x308 
ashley.sullivan@graniteuw.org    
  
  
  
  

  
Public Health 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Damian Santana 
603-224-2595 Ext 232 
Damian.santana@graniteuw.org 
  

  
School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Damian Santana 
603-224-2595 Ext 232 
Damian.santana@graniteuw.org 
  
   

  
Community Health Worker 
Julie Day 
Julie.Day@graniteuw.org.  
  

 

CARROLL COUNTY 
 

Carroll County Coalition for 
Public Health 

1230 Rt. 16, Suite 3 
Ossipee, NH 03864 

  
 
 

 
 

Contracting (GUW) 
Shannon Swett 
Pamela Becker 

  
Public Health Advisory Council  
(PHAC) Lead  
Caleb Gilbert 
603-301-1252 Ext 307  
caleb.gilbert@graniteuw.org 

  
Substance Misuse Prevention 
Coordinator 
Jennifer Thomas 
603-301-1252 Ext 305 
603-515-6544 
Jennifer.thomas@graniteuw.org  
  

  
Substance Misuse  
Continuum of Care Facilitator 
Catalina Kirsch 
603-301-1252 Ext 303 
catalina.kirsch@graniteuw.org 

 
Public Health  
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Lindsay Richardson 
603-674-2576 
603-301-1252 Ext 304 
lindsay.richardson@graniteuw.org 

 
School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Lindsay Richardson 
603-674-2576 
603-301-1252 Ext 304 
lindsay.richardson@graniteuw.org 

 
Community Health Worker 
Soyla Hernandez  
(email Caleb; cc Shannon Swett) 
603-301-1252 Ext 301 

mailto:samantha.durfee@graniteuw.org
mailto:Cailynn.aumock@graniteuw.org
mailto:ashley.sullivan@graniteuw.org
mailto:Damian.santana@graniteuw.org
mailto:Damian.santana@graniteuw.org
mailto:Julie.Day@graniteuw.org
mailto:caleb.gilbert@graniteuw.org
mailto:Jennifer.thomas@graniteuw.org
mailto:catalina.kirsch@graniteuw.org
mailto:lindsay.richardson@graniteuw.org
mailto:lindsay.richardson@graniteuw.org
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CENTRAL NH 
  

Mid-State Health Center 
101 Boulder Point Dr. 

Suite 1 
Plymouth, NH 03264-1130 

 
 

  
  
         

 

 
 

  
Public Health Advisory Council  
(PHAC) Lead 
Deb Naro 
603-536-9793 
dnaro@cadyinc.org  
 
 
Public Health Advisory Council  
(PHAC) Coordinator 
Sarah Roberts (Interim) 
 603-536-9793 
sroberts@cadyinc.org  
 
Communities for Alcohol & Drug-Free 
Youth 
94 Highland Street, Plymouth, NH  
03264 

  
Substance Misuse Prevention 
Coordinator 
Elizabeth Brochu 
603-536-9793 
ebrochu@cadyinc.org 
  
Communities for Alcohol & Drug-Free 
Youth 
94 Highland Street, Plymouth, NH  
03264 

  
Substance Misuse  
Continuum of Care Facilitator 
Deb Naro  
603- 536-9793 
dnaro@cadyinc.org 
 
Communities for Alcohol & Drug-Free 
Youth 
94 Highland Street, Plymouth, NH  
03264 
  

  
Public Health  
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Angel Ekstrom 
603-238-3602 
aekstrom@midstatehealth.org 
 

  
School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Angel Ekstrom 
603-238-3602 
aekstrom@midstatehealth.org 

  
Community Health Worker 
Brandi Connor,  
Speare Memorial Hospital 
bconnor@spearehospital.com 
 
  

  
Volunteer Coordinator/MRC Director 
Angel Ekstrom 
603-238-3602 
aekstrom@midstatehealth.org 
 
 

  
Grants & Programming Director 
Wendy Lasch-Williams 
Mid-State Health Center (fiscal agent) 
(603) 536-4000 x1009 
wwilliams@midstatehealth.org 
 

  
 
 

 

 

 

 

mailto:dnaro@cadyinc.org
mailto:sroberts@cadyinc.org
mailto:aekstrom@midstatehealth.org
mailto:aekstrom@midstatehealth.org
mailto:bconnor@spearehospital.com
mailto:aekstrom@midstatehealth.org
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GREATER 
MANCHESTER 

 
Manchester Public Health 

Department 
1528 Elm Street 

Manchester, NH 03101 
 

 
Public Health Advisory Council  
(PHAC) Lead 
Anna Thomas  
603-657-2700 
athomas@manchesternh.gov   
 

 
Substance Misuse Prevention 
Coordinator 
Tracy Bachert 
tlb@mih4u.org 
603.703.2221c  
 
Makin’ It Happen Coalition for 
Resilient Youth 
1 Sundial Ave #219N 
Manchester, NH 03104  
 

 
Substance Misuse  
Continuum of Care Facilitator 
Mary Forsythe-Taber 
mft@mih4u.org 
603.686.6844c 
 
Makin’ It Happen Coalition for Resilient 
Youth 
1 Sundial Ave #219N 
Manchester, NH 03104  
 

 
Public Health 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Phil Alexakos 
603-657-2712 
palexako@manchesternh.gov   
 
Sarah Morris 
603-657-2717 
Smorris@manchesternh.gov  
 

  
 

 

 

GREATER 
MONADNOCK 

  
Cheshire Medical Center 

580-590 Court St 
Keene, NH 03431 

 

 
 

  
Public Health Advisory Council  
(PHAC) Lead 
Tammy Dwyer 
603-354-5454 x2322 
tdwyer@cheshire-med.com   
  

  
Substance Misuse Prevention 
Coordinator   
Tricia Zahn (Lead) 
603-354-5454 x3030 
tzahn@cheshire-med.com 
  

  
Substance Misuse  
Continuum of Care Facilitator 
John Letendre (Lead) 
603-354-5454  x2378 
jletendre@cheshire-med.com 

  

  
Public Health 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Tricia Zahn (Lead) 
603-354-5454 x3030 
tzahn@cheshire-med.com 
  

  
Community Health Worker 
Tricia Zahn (Lead) 
603-354-5454 x3030 
tzahn@cheshire-med.com 
  

  

mailto:athomas@manchesternh.gov
mailto:tlb@mih4u.org
mailto:mft@mih4u.org
mailto:palexako@manchesternh.gov
mailto:Smorris@manchesternh.gov
mailto:tdwyer@cheshire-med.com
mailto:jletendre@cheshire-med.com
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GREATER NASHUA 

  
Nashua Div. of Public Health & 

Community Services 
18 Mulberry St. 

Nashua, NH 03060 
  

  

  
Public Health Advisory Council 
(PHAC) Lead 
Bobbie D Bagley 
603-589-4546 
bagleyb@nashuanh.gov 
  

  
Substance Misuse Prevention 
Coordinator 
Lisa Vasquez  
603-589-4538 
vasquezL@nashuanh.gov   
  
Beyond Influence–Substance Misuse 
Prevention 

  
Substance Misuse  
Continuum of Care  
Staff Representative 
Lisa Vasquez  
603-589-4538 
vasquezL@nashuanh.gov   
  

  
Public Health  
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Bobbie Bagley 
603-589-4546 
bagleyb@nashuanh.gov 
  

  
Community Health Worker 
Bobbie Bagley 
603-589-4546 
bagleyb@nashuanh.gov 
  

  
  

  

GREATER SULLIVAN 
  

Dartmouth Hitchcock 
3 Tremont Street 

Claremont, NH 03743 

  

  
Public Health Advisory Council  
(PHAC) Lead 
Taralyn Bielaski 
603-653-6857 
Taralyn.Bielaski@hitchcock.org 
  

  
Substance Misuse Prevention 
Coordinator 
Deryn Smith 
Deryn.p.smith@hitchcock.org 
  

  
Substance Misuse  
Continuum of Care Facilitator 
Lauren E. Chambers 
603-653-6821 
Lauren.E.Chambers@hitchcock.org 
  

  
Public Health 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Stephen Belmont 
Stephen.J.Belmont@Hitchcock.org 
  

  
School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Stephen Belmont 
Stephen.J.Belmont@Hitchcock.org 
  

  
Community Health Worker 
  
***Not doing CHW work 

  
Community Health Partnerships 
Director 
Barbara Farnsworth 
603-653-6818/603-481-1177 
Barbara.G.Farnsworth@hitchcock.org  
  

  
Volunteer Coordinator 
Stephen Belmont 
Stephen.J.Belmont@Hitchcock.org 

  

mailto:bagleyb@nashuanh.gov
mailto:vasquezL@nashuanh.gov
mailto:vasquezL@nashuanh.gov
mailto:bagleyb@nashuanh.gov
mailto:bagleyb@nashuanh.gov
mailto:Taralyn.Bielaski@hitchcock.org
mailto:Deryn.p.smith@hitchcock.org
mailto:Lauren.E.Chambers@hitchcock.org
mailto:Stephen.J.Belmont@Hitchcock.org
mailto:Stephen.J.Belmont@Hitchcock.org
mailto:Barbara.G.Farnsworth@hitchcock.org
mailto:Stephen.J.Belmont@Hitchcock.org
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NORTH COUNTRY 
 

North Country Health 
Consortium 

262 Cottage St., Suite 230 
Littleton, NH 03561-0348 

 

 
 

 
Public Health Advisory Council  
(PHAC) Lead 
Kristen G. van Bergen-Buteau, CPHQ 
603-259-4795 
kvanbergen@nchcnh.org 
 

 
Substance Misuse Prevention 
Coordinator 
Greg Williams 
603-259-3700, Ext 295 
GWilliams@nchcnh.org  
 
 

 
Substance Misuse  
Continuum of Care Facilitator 
Bob Thompson 
603-259-3700 
bthompson@nchcnh.org  
 

 
Public Health 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Zina Schmidt 
603-259-3700 x255 
zschmidt@nchcnh.org 
 

 
School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Vacant 
603-259-4767 

 
Community Health Worker Program 
Annette Carbonneau 
603-259-3700 x 221 
acarbonneau@nchcnh.org  
 

 
 

SEACOAST 
 

Lamprey Health Care 
128 Route 27 

Raymond, NH 03077 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Public Health Advisory Council  
(PHAC) Lead 
Julia Meuse Foulks 
jmeuse@seacoastphn.org  

 
Substance Misuse Prevention 
Coordinator 
Samantha Areson 
sareson@seacoastphn.org  
 

 
Substance Misuse  
Continuum of Care Facilitator 
Julia Meuse Foulks 
jmeuse@seacoastphn.org  
 
cc: Samantha Areson 
sareson@seacoastphn.org  
 
 

 
Public Health  
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Vacant 
 
Julia Meuse (Interim) 
603-244-7375 
jmeuse@snhahec.org  
 

 
Community Health Worker 
Yosita Thanjai  
ythanjai@seacoastphn.org 
 
 
 

 
Contract Administrator 
Paula Smith 
psmith@snhahec.org  
 
RPHN Manager 
Julia Meuse 
jmeuse@seacoastphn.org  
 

 

 

mailto:kvanbergen@nchcnh.org
mailto:GWilliams@nchcnh.org
mailto:bthompson@nchcnh.org
mailto:zschmidt@nchcnh.org
mailto:acarbonneau@nchcnh.org
mailto:jmeuse@seacoastphn.org
mailto:sareson@seacoastphn.org
mailto:jmeuse@seacoastphn.org
mailto:sareson@seacoastphn.org
mailto:jmeuse@snhahec.org
mailto:ythanjai@seacoastphn.org
mailto:psmith@snhahec.org
mailto:jmeuse@seacoastphn.org
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SOUTH 

CENTRAL 
  

Granite United Way 
125 Airport Road, unit 3 

Concord, NH 03301 
  
  

 
 
 
 
 

Contracting (GUW) 
Shannon Swett 
Pamela Bailey 

 

 
Public Health Advisory Council  
(PHAC) Lead 
Donna Tighe 
603- 425-2545 
dtighe@chsgreaterderry.org       
  
(Supported by Greater Derry Community 
Health Services) 

 
Substance Misuse Prevention  
Public Health Specialist 
Kate MacDonald, MPH 
603-303-0194 
kate.macdonald@graniteuw.org  
 
  
 
 
 

 
Substance Misuse Continuum of Care  
Public Health Specialist 
Kate MacDonald, MPH 
603-303-0194 
kate.macdonald@graniteuw.org  
 

 
Public Health 
Emergency Preparedness (PHEP) Lead 
Colleen Monks 
603-327-1590 
Colleen.Monks@hcahealthcare.com 
(Supported by Parkland Medical Center) 
  
Cc: Kate MacDonald, MPH 
kate.macdonald@graniteuw.org 
 

 
Community Health Worker 
Donna Tighe 
603- 425-2545 
dtighe@chsgreaterderry.org 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:dtighe@chsgreaterderry.org
mailto:kate.macdonald@graniteuw.org
mailto:kate.macdonald@graniteuw.org
mailto:Colleen.Monks@hcahealthcare.com
mailto:kate.macdonald@graniteuw.org
mailto:dtighe@chsgreaterderry.org
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STRAFFORD COUNTY 

  
Greater Seacoast Community  

Health 
311 Rt. 108 

Somersworth, NH 03878 
  

  
  

  
Public Health Advisory Council  
(PHAC) Lead 
Ashley Wright 
603-994-6357 
Awright@goodwinch.org   
  
  

  
Substance Misuse Prevention  
Coordinator 
Cora Long 
603-516-2564 
clong@goodwinch.org 
  
  

  
Substance Misuse  
Continuum of Care Facilitator 
Ashley Wright 
603-994-6357 
Awright@goodwinch.org   
  

  
Public Health 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Ashley Wright (Interim) 
603-994-6357 
Awright@goodwinch.org   
  

  
School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Ashley Wright (Interim) 
603-994-6357 
Awright@goodwinch.org   
  

  
SCHPHN Director 
 Lara Drolet 
603-516-2564 
ldrolet@goodwinch.org 
  
  

  
Community Health Worker 
Brittany Potvin 
603-749-2346 x2353 
bpotvin@goodwinch.org 
  

  
Young-Adult Strategies  
Program Coordinator 
Barry Sandberg 
bsandberg@goodwinch.org  
  
  

  
SCPHN Manager 
Ashley Wright  
603-994-6357 
Awright@goodwinch.org   
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Awright@goodwinch.org
mailto:clong@goodwinch.org
mailto:Awright@goodwinch.org
mailto:Awright@goodwinch.org
mailto:Awright@goodwinch.org
mailto:ldrolet@goodwinch.org
mailto:bpotvin@goodwinch.org
mailto:bsandberg@goodwinch.org
mailto:Awright@goodwinch.org
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UPPER VALLEY 
  

Dartmouth Hitchcock  
Memorial Hospital 

1 Medical Center Dr.  
Lebanon, NH 03756 

  
  
  

  
Public Health Advisory Council  
(PHAC) Lead 
Alice Ely 
603-523-7100 
Alice.ely@uvpublichealth.org 
One Court Street, #365 
Lebanon, NH 03766 
 

  
Substance Misuse Prevention 
Coordinator 
Andrea Smith 
603-653-6817 
Andrea.E.Smith@hitchcock.org  
  
 

  
Substance Misuse  
Continuum of Care Facilitator 
Lauren E. Chambers 
603-653-6821 
Lauren.E.Chambers@hitchcock.org 

  
Public Health 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator  
Nancy Kreis 
 603-727-8031 
nancy.e.kreis@hitchcock.org  
 

  
School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Nancy Kreis 
 603-727-8031 
nancy.e.kreis@hitchcock.org  
  

  
Community Health Worker 
Angela Zhang 
603-448-4553 x1009 
Angela@listencs.org 
 

  
Community Health Partnerships 
Director 
Barbara Farnsworth 
(603) 653-6818/(603) 481-1177 
Barbara.G.Farnsworth@hitchcock.org  
  

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Alice.ely@uvpublichealth.org
mailto:Andrea.E.Smith@hitchcock.org
mailto:Lauren.E.Chambers@hitchcock.org
mailto:nancy.e.kreis@hitchcock.org
mailto:nancy.e.kreis@hitchcock.org
mailto:Angela@listencs.org
mailto:Barbara.G.Farnsworth@hitchcock.org
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WINNIPESAUKEE 

  
Partnership for Public Health 

67 Water St. 
Suite 105 

Laconia, NH 03246 
 
 

 
  

  

  
Public Health Advisory Council 
(PHAC) Lead 
Carissa Elphick 
603-707-5869 
celphick@pphnh.org 
 
Tamera Carmichael 
603-707-5852 
tcarmichael@PPHNH.org 
  
  

  
Substance Misuse Prevention 
Coordinator 
Joseph Vano 
jvano@pphnh.org  
(603) 707-5867 
  
  

  
Substance Misuse  
Continuum of Care Facilitator 
Joseph Vano 
jvano@pphnh.org  
(603) 707-5867 
  
  

  
Public Health 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
John J. Beland 
603-707-5855 
jbeland@pphnh.org 
  
  

  
School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
 John J. Beland 
603-707-5855 
jbeland@pphnh.org 
  

  
Community Health Worker 
Carissa Elphick 
603-707-5869 
celphick@pphnh.org 
  
Christa DeMichelis 
603-707-5858 
cdemichelis@pphnh.org   
  

 

 

mailto:celphick@pphnh.org
mailto:tcarmichael@PPHNH.org
mailto:jvano@pphnh.org
mailto:jvano@pphnh.org
mailto:jbeland@pphnh.org
mailto:jbeland@pphnh.org
mailto:celphick@pphnh.org
mailto:cdemichelis@pphnh.org

